Kalev Open 2014

Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 23 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts
1. SAAR, Meribel 00 Top Sc 4:36.39 610
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:40.24 35.09 250m: 2:51.13 35.53 350m: 4:02.39 35.58
100m: 1:05.15 34.52 200m: 2:15.60 35.36 300m: 3:26.81 35.68 400m: 4:36.39 34.00
2. HALLIK, Anette 00 USK 4:41.47 578
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:42.35 35.90 250m: 2:54.37 35.98 350m: 4:05.99 35.86
100m: 1:06.45 34.95 200m: 2:18.39 36.04 300m: 3:30.13 35.76 400m: 4:41.47 35.48
3. DANILOV, Margaret 99 Keila 4:46.67 547
50m:; 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:42.33 36.11 250m: 2:56.09 37.17 350m: 4:10.88 37.13
100m: 1:06.22 35.07 200m: 2:18.92 36.59 300m: 3:33.75 37.66 400m: 4:46.67 35.79
4. LINT, Laurika 02 Aude 4:51.37 521
50m: 33.54 33.54 150m: 1:47.74 37.44 250m: 3:02.46 37.34 350m: 4:16.45 36.93
100m: 1:10.30 36.76 200m: 2:25.12 37.38 300m: 3:39.52 37.06 400m: 4:51.37 34.92
5. LIPARD, Monika 98 Garant 4:53.12 512
50r23:42:58.€23:42:58.62 150m: 1:44.57 37.29 250m: 3:00.17 37.60 350m: 4:14.93 37.21
100m: 1:07.28 200m: 2:22.57 38.00 300m: 3:37.72 37.55 400m: 4:53.12 38.19
6. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu 4:53.80 508
50m: 33.44 33.44 150m: 1:48.05 37.71 250m: 3:03.52 37.30 350m: 4:18.72 37.23
100m: 1:10.34 36.90 200m: 2:26.22 38.17 300m: 3:41.49 37.97 400m: 4:53.80 35.08
7. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 Top Sc 4:58.67 484
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:48.48 38.11 250m: 3:04.56 37.74 350m: 4:21.27 38.35
100m: 1:10.37 37.92 200m: 2:26.82 38.34 300m: 3:42.92 38.36 400m: 4:58.67 37.40
8. CHERKAY, Polina 01 Sillamaee 4:5959 479
50m: 33.09 33.09 150m: 1:48.37 38.41 250m: 3:04.66 37.70 350m: 4:21.12 37.68
100m: 1:09.96 36.87 200m: 2:26.96 38.59 300m: 3:43.44 38.78 400m: 4:59.59 38.47
9. KUKK, Hanna-Maria 00 USK 5:00.13 477
50m: 32.05 32.05 150m: 1:47.64 38.59 250m:  3:05.02 38.53 350m: 4:22.68 39.17
100m: 1:09.05 37.00 200m: 2:26.49 38.85 300m: 3:43.51 38.49 400m: 5:00.13 37.45
10. GUSSEVA, Anna 98 NRK 5:00.97 473
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:48.63 38.55 250m: 3:06.68 39.08 350m: 4:23.76 38.68
100m: 1:10.08 37.12 200m: 2:27.60 38.97 300m: 3:45.08 38.40 400m: 5:00.97 37.21
11. ANDLA, Laura 01  Ujumisklubi Briis 5:02.04 468
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:47.92 38.31 250m: 3:05.71 39.12 350m: 4:24.15 39.42
100m: 1:09.61 37.44 200m: 2:26.59 38.67 300m: 3:44.73 39.02 400m: 5:02.04 37.89
12. TUEUER, Reelika 98 KUK 5:07.08 445
50m: 33.44 33.44 150m: 1:48.49 38.42 250m: 3:08.70 40.29 350m: 4:28.51 39.79
100m: 1:10.07 36.63 200m: 2:28.41 39.92 300m: 3:48.72 40.02 400m: 5:07.08 38.57
13. NURK, Lisanne 01 Keila 5:11.04 428
50m: 35.76 35.76 150m: 1:55.58 39.60 250m: 3:14.87 39.71 350m: 4:33.29 39.12
100m: 1:15.98 40.22 200m: 2:35.16 39.58 300m: 3:54.17 39.30 400m: 5:11.04 37.75
14. LAURSON, Kaetlin 99 JARSK 5:11.13 428
50m: 34.71 34.71 150m: 1:52.80 39.65 250m: 3:12.81 39.97 350m: 4:32.65 39.66
100m: 1:13.15 38.44 200m: 2:32.84 40.04 300m: 3:52.99 40.18 400m: 5:11.13 38.48
15. VARVAS, Laura-Lotte 01 Top Sc 5:12.40 423
50m: 34.72 34.72 150m: 1:53.10 39.67 250m: 3:13.79 40.69 350m: 5:12.72 1:18.62
100m: 1:13.43 38.71 200m: 2:33.10 40.00 300m: 3:54.10 40.31 400m: 5:12.40
16. SAVILA, Gerli 00 Shark 5:13.31 419
50m: 36.28 36.28 150m: 1:56.50 40.41 250m: 3:17.40 40.66 350m: 4:37.06 39.12
100m: 1:16.09 39.81 200m: 2:36.74 40.24 300m: 3:57.94 40.54 400m: 5:13.31 36.25
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 24 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts
1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 USK 3:56.57 722
50m; 26.41 26.41 150m: 1:26.07 30.43 250m: 2:27.52 30.48 350m: 3:27.74 29.75
100m: 55.64  29.23 200m: 1:57.04 30.97 300m: 2:57.99  30.47 400m: 3:56.57  28.83
2. STSEGLOV, Mikhail 97 Narva SK 4:05.81 643
50m: 27.35  27.35 150m: 1:27.97 30.87 250m: 2:31.06  31.65 350m: 3:35.49  32.10
100m: 57.10  29.75 200m: 1:59.41 31.44 300m: 3:03.39 32.33 400m: 4:05.81  30.32
3. SUMEDOQV, Vladislav 9%  Garant 4:.06.84 635
50m: 27.72  27.72 150m: 1:29.29 31.22 250m: 2:32.65 31.61 350m: 3:36.61  31.85
100m: 58.07  30.35 200m: 2:01.04 31.75 300m: 3:04.76  32.11 400m: 4:06.84  30.23
4. OLVIK, Andres 86 KUK 4:06.90 635
50m: 28.72  28.72 150m: 1:30.20 31.01 250m: 2:32.98 31.71 350m: 3:36.75  32.17
100m: 59.19  30.47 200m: 2:01.27 31.07 300m: 3:04.58  31.60 400m: 4:06.90  30.15
5. LANGEL, Marko-Matteus 99  Aude 4:1059 607
50m: 26.81  26.81 150m: 1:29.39 32.20 250m: 2:35.21  32.99 350m: 3:39.40  32.03
100m: 57.19  30.38 200m: 2:02.22 32.83 300m: 3:07.37 32.16 400m: 4:10.59  31.19
6. STSEGLOV, Ivan 00 Narva SK 4:17.40 560
50m: 28.07  28.07 150m: 1:31.50 32.38 250m: 2:38.16  33.24 350m: 3:44.76  33.37
100m: 59.12  31.05 200m: 2:04.92 33.42 300m: 3:11.39  33.23 400m: 4:17.40 32.64
7. HIIE, Matis 98 Keila 4:19.46 547
50m: 28.95  28.95 150m: 1:34.09 32.47 250m: 2:39.27  32.93 350m: 3:46.23  33.73
100m: 1:01.62  32.67 200m: 2:06.34 32.25 300m: 3:12.50  33.23 400m: 4:19.46  33.23
8. VABAORG, Kevin 98 USK 4:22.42 529
50m: 28.71  28.71 150m: 1:34.56 33.63 250m: 2:41.70  33.51 350m: 3:49.37  34.05
100m: 1:00.93  32.22 200m: 2:08.19 33.63 300m: 3:15.32  33.62 400m: 4:22.42  33.05
9. GUMENJUK, Maksim 00 Garant 4:32.97 470
50m: 29.95  29.95 150m: 1:36.83 33.83 250m: 2:46.99  35.27 350m: 3:57.57 35.46
100m: 1:03.00 33.05 200m: 2:11.72 34.89 300m: 3:22.11  35.12 400m: 4:32.97  35.40
10. LAHERAND, Artur Thomas 98 USK 4:33.54 467
50m: 30.60  30.60 150m: 1:38.65 34.61 250m: 2:48.93  35.01 350m: 4:00.12  35.77
100m: 1:04.04  33.44 200m: 2:13.92 35.27 300m: 3:24.35  35.42 400m: 4:33.54  33.42
11. SOROKIN, Robin- Alexander 99  Aude 4:35.86 455
50m: 30.42  30.42 150m: 1:39.48 34.89 250m: 2:50.20  35.64 350m: 4:01.00 35.46
100m: 1:04.59  34.17 200m: 2:14.56 35.08 300m: 3:25.54  35.34 400m: 4:35.86  34.86
12. OBOLONIN, Artur 98 Garant 4:38.74 441
50m: 30.22  30.22 150m: 1:40.12 35.66 250m: 2:52.06  35.74 350m: 4:04.09  36.25
100m: 1:04.46  34.24 200m: 2:16.32 36.20 300m: 3:27.84  35.78 400m: 4:38.74  34.65
13. VAINIKK, Raiko 98 Paernu 4:39.69 437
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:42.14 35.70 250m: 2:55.13  36.40 350m: 4:06.44  35.10
100m: 1:06.44  35.26 200m: 2:18.73 36.59 300m: 3:31.34 36.21 400m: 4:39.69  33.25
14. TULIN, Lauri 99 JARSK 4:39.90 436
50m; 31.97 31.97 150m: 1:42.88 35.54 250m: 2:54.53 35.79 350m: 4:06.19 35.66
100m: 1:07.34  35.37 200m: 2:18.74 35.86 300m: 3:30.53  36.00 400m: 4:39.90 33.71
15. AEAEREMAA, Eero 00 KUK 4:40.32 434
50m: 31.18  31.18 150m: 1:43.50 36.61 250m: 2:56.24  36.27 350m: 4:07.76  35.62
100m: 1:06.89  35.71 200m: 2:19.97 36.47 300m: 3:32.14  35.90 400m: 4:40.32  32.56
16. REINLO, Karl Marten 99 USK 4:40.40 433
50m: 31.09  31.09 150m: 1:42.02 35.38 250m: 2:54.48  36.17 350m: 4:06.73  35.54
100m: 1:06.64  35.55 200m: 2:18.31 36.29 300m: 3:31.19 36.71 400m: 4:40.40  33.67
17. LOHMUS, Mattias 99 USK 4:40.53 433
50m; 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:41.51 35.61 250m: 2:53.77 36.34 350m: 4:05.60 35.95
100m: 1:05.90 34.75 200m: 2:17.43 35.92 300m: 3:29.65  35.88 400m: 4:40.53  34.93
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Kalev Open 2014

Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 24, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

18. RAEPPO, Henry 98 USK 4:4260 423

50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:42.85 35.94 250m: 2:55.90 36.57 350m: 4:07.96 35.69

100m: 1:06.91 34.98 200m: 2:19.33 36.48 300m: 3:32.27 36.37 400m: 4:42.60 34.64

19. REINSALU, Henri 96 USK 4:46.41 406

50m: 24.66 24.66 150m: 1:20.25 28.50 250m: 2:56.52 1:06.50 350m: 4:13.08 36.16

100m: 51.75 27.09 200m: 1:50.02 29.77 300m: 3:36.92 40.40 400m: 4:46.41 33.33

20. LIIVAND, Rauno 97 KUK 4:48.02 400

50m; 31.35 31.35 150m: 1:43.05 36.43 250m: 2:56.67 37.03 350m: 4:11.41 37.65

100m: 1:06.62 35.27 200m: 2:19.64 36.59 300m: 3:33.76 37.09 400m: 4:48.02 36.61

21. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 Top Sc 4:58.42 359

50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:46.59 37.83 250m: 3:03.95 37.98 350m:  4:21.50 38.70

100m: 1:08.76 36.61 200m: 2:25.97 39.38 300m: 3:42.80 38.85 400m: 4:58.42 36.92

22. VOLKOV, Sergei 01 Garant 5:08.83 324

50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:49.23 39.15 250m: 3:09.51 40.76 350m: 4:29.94  40.35

100m: 1:10.08 37.20 200m: 2:28.75 39.52 300m: 3:49.59 40.08 400m: 5:08.83 38.89
Event 25 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
15.11.2014 Results

Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Garant 1:08.08 768 32.66 35.42
2. KERSA, Karleen 96 Top Sc 1:10.29 698 31.78 38.51
3. KUUSK, Carmen Sandra 00 Garant 1:16.02 551 36.12 39.90
4. GRITSKEVICH, Galina 99 Garant 1:16.48 542 36.20 40.28
5. VERTJAGINA, Ekaterina 00 NRK 1:16.96 532 36.20 40.76
6. PAERISMAA, Anett 99 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:17.09 529 35.67 41.42
7. JAAMUL, Kristina Maria 00 Tabas 1:17.15 528 36.43 40.72
8. PAK, Heleene 99 Keila 1:18.10 509 36.15 41.95
9. ARNDT, Meril 02 SHARK 1:19.03 491 37.89 41.14
10. TASANE, Saskia Miina 00 Aude 1:20.45 465 37.60 42.85
11. JAASKA, Kristiina 00 JARSK 1:20.59 463 37.29 43.30
12. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca 1:21.06 455 37.38 43.68
13. PRIIDEL, Melissa 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:21.20 452 37.65 43.55
14. PULLISAAR, Meril 01  Viimsi SPA 1:21.76 443 38.68 43.08
15. KISSELJOVA, Aleksandra 99 Sillamaee 1:22.46 432 38.44 44.02
16. SOLOM, Siiri 98 USK 1:22.68 429 38.92 43.76
17. ROOVAELI, Angelina 98 KUK 1:23.83 411 39.66 44.17
18. JOGI, Emma 00 Paernu 1:23.88 410 40.05 43.83
19. PENTER, Kirke 01 Tabas 1:24.01 409 40.04 43.97
20. KUZNETSOVA, Sophia 00 Garant 1:24.38 403 40.68 43.70
21. RADVILAVICIUS, Merilin 01 Viimsi SPA 1:24.56 401 39.82 44.74
22. ROHTLA, Helen 99 USK 1:25.57 387 40.46 45,11
23. KOLESNIKOVA, Taisia 05 VoVis 1:27.46 362 41.80 45.66
24. GOLDRIN, Maria 00 Shark 1:28.29 352 41.07 47.22
25. PAERN, Brigitte 04 Palusalu 1:42.91 222 46.60 56.31
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 26 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. ALJAND, Martti 87  Aude 59.96 797 28.39 31.57
2. ALLIKVEE, Martin 95  Garant 59.98 796 28.99 30.99
3. LIVAMAEGI, Martin 88 KUK 1:00.38 781 28.79 31.59
4. PROVORKOQV, Filipp 88 VM 1:01.88 725 28.98 32.90
5. TIKERPUU, Frants 97 Keila 1:05.17 621 30.45 34.72
6. KULLA, Werner Erich 97 KUK 1:05.37 615 30.55 34.82
7. LOVI, Alex 97  Aude 1:06.73 578 31.09 35.64
8. MELKOV, lvan 98 Narva SK 1:06.96 572 31.07 35.89
9. LAID, Priidik 96 Top Sc 1:07.90 549 31.56 36.34
10. MATVEJEV, Tiit 99 USK 1:09.40 514 33.17 36.23
11. MILASENKO, llja 97  Garant 1:09.72 507 32.75 36.97
12. LAHERAND, Kristian Alex 98 USK 1:09.80 505 32.80 37.00
13. URIKO, Henry Gerhard 99  Aude 1:09.92 503 33.03 36.89
14. MARANDI, Markus 00 KUK 1:11.33 473 33.60 37.73
15. KADARIK, Kaarel Jaan 00 KUK 1:11.41 472 33.80 37.61
16. SUUN, Janter 00 Top Sc 1:12.07 459 33.97 38.10
17. PIUS, Rinel 99 VM 1:12.53 450 33.98 38.55
18. MURAVJOV, Maksim 98 Garant 1:12.89 444 34.40 38.49
19. SABENIN, Igor 98 Sillamaee 1:12.97 442 33.30 39.67
20. TIKHONOV-BUGROV, Nikita 00  Petersburg 1:13.10 440 33.50 39.60
21. SOVTSA, Mark 01 Top Sc 1:13.22 438 33.98 39.24
22. KOSTIN, Mark 99 Top Sc 1:14.02 424 35.01 39.01
23. GELLER, Mark 99 Top Sc 1:15.19 404 34.17 41.02
24. SOLNTSEV, Vadim 99 KUK 1:15.22 404 34.59 40.63
25. VOLODIN, Juri 99 JARSK 1:15.25 403 34.84 40.41
26. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01  Aude 1:16.23 388 35.39 40.84
27. VELLEMAA, Simon 00  Shark 1:17.50 369 37.27 40.23
28. ADAMSON, Kristjan 00  Shark 1:17.58 368 35.56 42.02
29. SETKIN, Artur 99 VM 1:17.72 366 36.05 41.67
30. PUKK, Georg 98 Tabas 1:17.97 362 36.19 41.78
31. SIMSON, Andreas 02  Aude 1:18.17 360 36.45 41.72
32. TRETJAKOV, Daniil 01 NRK 1:18.63 353 36.54 42.09
33. SVISTUNOV, Daniel 99 KUK 1:18.91 349 35.79 43.12
34. SOODLA, Enrice Mario 01 USK 1:20.35 331 37.49 42.86
35. KAESPER, Marek 99  Palusalu 1:21.44 318 36.84 44.60
36. KIBIN, Alex 00 Aude 1:23.67 293 39.53 44.14
37. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 KUK 1:24.45 285 38.94 45.51
38. KOEOEK, Mark 01  Aude 1:26.05 269 40.37 45.68
39. HALLIK, Anti 00  Wiru 1:27.17 259 39.35 47.82
40. ORRO, Ott 01 RAM 1:29.78 237 41.21 48.57
Event 27 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m
1. MARKVARDT, Margaret 00  Top Sc 2:23.33 598 32.38 37.22 38.46 35.27
2. ZAITSEVA, Katrin 96  Garant 2:24.17 587 32.23 36.24 37.56 38.14
3. POLLISINSKI, Kirke 00 Shark 2:31.81 503 33.73 38.55 40.15 39.38
4. SIIMAR, Reeli-Marta 00 Top Sc 2:44.87 393 33.82 41.61 44.73 44.71
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 28 Men, 200m Bultterfly Open

15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 USK 2:06.84 626 28.31 33.02 33.71 31.80

2. MARANZANA, Nicolo 92 KUK 2:07.74 613 29.25 32.67 32.99 32.83

3. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97  Garant 2:08.77 599 29.21 32.67 33.70 33.19

4. PAAVO, Sander 98 USK 2:11.07 568 29.09 34.53 34.46 32.99

5. LILLEORG, Miko 98 Top Sc 2:12.48 550 29.75 34.72 34.75 33.26

6. HEIN, Silver 97 Ujumisklubi Briis 2:12.54 549 29.70 33.99 34.92 33.93

7. MATVEJEV, Tiit 99 USK 2:34.86 344 32.88 40.47 41.76 39.75

Event 29 Women, 100m Backstroke Open

15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. SEPP, Sigrid 98 Top Sc 1:02.52 689 30.58 31.94

2. ROMANJUK, Maria 96 Garant 1:04.70 622 31.24 33.46

3. MAELL, Katariina 00 KUK 1:06.59 570 32.53 34.06

4. GRAF, Carolina Camilla 95 JARSK 1:09.40 504 33.44 35.96

5. GAVRILTDENKO, Darja 99  Shark 1:10.19 487 33.62 36.57

6. DANILOV, Margaret 99 Keila 1:10.78 475 33.45 37.33

7. PENJAM, Eva Lotta 00 KUK 1:11.02 470 34.24 36.78

8. SALISTE, Birgit 00 Aude 1:11.56 459 34.09 37.47

9. SIIMAR, Paula-Brit 97 Top Sc 1:13.56 423 35.91 37.65

10. KALVET, Laura 02 Paernu 1:13.93 416 36.61 37.32

11. PETROVA, Aleksandra 01 Sillamaee 1:14.00 415 36.41 37.59

12. TREIMAN, Grete Anette 02 Aude 1:14.65 404 36.11 38.54

13. KAUL, Susannah 99 KUK 1:14.85 401 36.50 38.35

14. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca 1:14.98 399 36.75 38.23

15. KUZNETSOVA, Sophia 00 Garant 1:15.28 394 36.81 38.47

16. KUETT, Kelly 00 USK 1:15.65 389 36.62 39.03

17. MERILOO, Katre 00  Wiru 1:15.97 384 37.00 38.97

18. SOLOM, Siiri 98 USK 1:16.62 374 36.69 39.93

19. SAABAS, Mariann 00 Top Sc 1:16.83 371 37.75 39.08

20. SHUBINA, Svetlana 97 Sillamaee 1:16.85 371 37.37 39.48

21. SAVILA, Gerli 00  Shark 1:16.95 369 37.93 39.02

22. NURK, Lisanne 01 Keila 1:17.38 363 37.96 39.42

23. KUNTRO, Carmen 01  Wiru 1:17.83 357 37.41 40.42

24. ZIRK, Heleri 04  Aude 1:17.94 355 37.68 40.26

25. JAASKA, Kristiina 00 JARSK 1:17.97 355 38.48 39.49

26. TAMMISTE, Sandra 03 KUK 1:17.99 355 37.20 40.79

27. JAGUSON, Laura 00  Wiru 1:18.21 352 38.06 40.15

28. PIISANG, Merit 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:18.26 351 38.59 39.67

29. KIVIRAEHK, Kai Liis 03 Aude 1:19.14 339 38.76 40.38

30. POLLISINSKI, Kaisa 02  Shark 1:21.23 314 40.34 40.89

31. KOLESNIKOVA, Taisia 05 VoVis 1:22.51 299 39.33 43.18

32. MAAS, Mari- Liis 04 KUK 1:23.65 287 41.10 42.55
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 30 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
1. VINTER, Endri 93 UCA 53.11 782 25.55 27.56
2. LUHT, Karl Johann 96 TUK 54.80 712 26.31 28.49
3. GUSSEV, Andrei 97 NRK 56.64 645 27.57 29.07
4. LELLE, Armin Evert 99 VIM 57.96 602 28.27 29.69
5. LAID, Kristjan 98 Top Sc 59.42 558 29.01 30.41
6. SEPP, Silver 97 Paernu 1:01.09 514 29.77 31.32
7. TURU, Vladimir 99 Garant 1:02.21 486 30.33 31.88
8. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 USK 1:02.64 476 30.96 31.68
9. AKULENKO, Artur 98 Aude 1:02.79 473 30.15 32.64
10. HALLIKMA, Erik 99 KUK 1:04.17 443 31.01 33.16
11. VABAORG, Kevin 98 USK 1:05.25 421 31.65 33.60
12. TULIN, Lauri 99 JARSK 1:05.27 421 32.26 33.01
13. KAPELIN, Aleksandr 99 Garant 1:06.13 405 32.07 34.06
14. AHTIAINEN, Alex 01 USK 1:07.64 378 32.87 34.77
15. ALLAS, Kristjan 99 Viimsi SPA 1:08.06 371 32.57 35.49
16. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu 1:08.16 370 32.94 35.22
17. KLEINSON, Oskar 00 Keila 1:08.39 366 33.49 34.90
REIU, Sven 00  Wiru 1:08.39 366 33.42 34.97
19. VELLEMAA, Simon 00 Shark 1:08.46 365 33.91 34.55
20. REEDE, Rasmus 99  Aude 1:08.82 359 33.56 35.26
21. VIIRPUU, Jan Joonas 02 KUK 1:08.87 358 33.22 35.65
22. POIKLIK, Edvin 00 Aude 1:09.39 350 33.01 36.38
23. TAMM, Johan 02 TUK 1:09.53 348 32.70 36.83
24. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Wiru 1:10.43 335 34.03 36.40
25. ROHTLA, Markus Hugo 99  Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.60 333 34.27 36.33
26. ARGE, Anders 01 Top Sc 1:11.55 320 35.33 36.22
27. KOZLIK, Jueri 01 Top Sc 1:11.64 318 35.32 36.32
28. REINLO, Karl Marten 99 USK 1:11.95 314 34.42 37.53
29. ARU, Oskar 99 Paernu 1:12.58 306 35.08 37.50
30. KESKSAAR, Sander 00 Aude 1:12.64 305 35.06 37.58
31. KROLOV, Mattias Kaspar 01 KUK 1:14.80 280 35.84 38.96
32. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru 1:14.83 279 37.12 37.71
33. SUUROJA, Carl-Joseph 02 KUK 1:15.27 274 36.55 38.72
34. KADARIK, Kristjan Paul 01 KUK 1:16.90 257 37.32 39.58
Event 31 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts
1. GROSSMANN, Tess 94  Top Sc 25,71 738
2. ALNEK, Kertu Ly 99 USK 26.11 705
3. MARKVARDT, Margaret 00 Top Sc 26.96 640
4. LIPARD, Monika 98 Garant 27.20 623
5. KERSA, Karleen 96 Top Sc 27.28 618
6. GARSINA, Arina 9% Paernu 27.46 606
7. ROMANJUK, Maria 9%  Garant 27.83 582
8. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 Top Sc 2858 537
9. PRIIMAN, Eliise 98 Paernu 2859 537
10. KUUSK, Carmen Sandra 00 Garant 28.69 531
11. SAAR, Meribel 00 Top Sc 28.71 530
12. GUSSEVA, Anna 98 NRK 28.79 525
13. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu 28.85 522
14. VIIDAS, Kerli 00 Keila 28.87 521
15. POLLISINSKI, Kirke 00  Shark 28.89 520
16. PAK, Heleene 99 Keila 28.90 520
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 31, Women, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
17. MARTINSON, Marie Elisabeth 00 Keila 29.17 505
PULLISAAR, Meril 01 Viimsi SPA 29.17 505
19. PALM, Mariliis 02 Aude 29.22 503
20. TOMAK, Kaia Liis 02 Aude 29.48 489
21. MARIPUU, Brita Maria 01 TopSc 2954 486
22. HAUG, Mariel Mia 00 Orca 29.70 479
23. RANDMA, Johanna Maria 01 KUK 29.72 478
24. VARVAS, Laura-Lotte 01 TopSc 29.94 467
25. ARNDT, Meril 02 SHARK 30.00 464
26. LEBEDEVA, Kristina 99 JARSK 30.01 464
27. OKS, Eva-Liisa 99 Tabas 30.09 460
28. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca 30.24 453
29. RADVILAVICIUS, Merilin 01  Viimsi SPA 30.27 452
30. LAURSON, Kaetlin 99 JARSK 30.32 450
31. KISSELJOVA, Aleksandra 99 Sillamaee 30.39 447
32. HEINLO, Helena 03 USK 30.44 445
33. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca 3045 444
34. TREIMAN, Grete Anette 02 Aude 30.67 435
35. NURK, Lisanne 01 Keila 30.80 429
36. MUIDRE, Maige 00 Keila 31.06 418
37. PENTER, Kirke 01 Tabas 31.24 411
38. PURE, Annabel 01 USK 31.39 405
39. LEHTLA, Hanna Liisa 00  Wiru 31.44 403
40. PIISANG, Merit 01  Ujumisklubi Briis 3145 403
41. KOSTENKO, Olesja 99 KUK 31.65 395
42. POLLISINSKI, Kaisa 02 Shark 31.66 395
43. MERILOO, Kaari 00  Wiru 31.78 391
44. KLAMAS, Helena 03 Aude 31.86 388
45, VIIK, Jette 02  Shark 3219 376
46. TAMMISTE, Sandra 03 KUK 3289 352
47. PAERN, Brigitte 04 Palusalu 3493 294
Event 32 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
15.11.2014 Results
Points: FINA 2014
Rank YB Time Pts
1. DEGTJARJOQV, Pjotr 93 Aude 2210 775
2. PASURIN, Vladislav 96 Dilan 2296 691
3. ZAITSEV, Daniel 97  Garant 23.33 658
4. TSERNOSEV, Nikita 97  Garant 2351 643
5. SUMEDOQV, Vladislav 96 Garant 23.77 622
6. TIKERPUU, Frants 97 Keila 24.33 580
7. LELLE, Armin Evert 99 VIM 2438 577
8. LANGEL, Marko-Matteus 99  Aude 2443 573
9. SUUN, Janter 00 Top Sc 2448 570
10. MILASENKO, llja 97  Garant 24.73 553
11. PANCHENKO-PROKOPJEV, Gleb 99 Sillamaee 24.78 549
12. PAAT, Egert 86 JARSK 24.79 549
13. HIIE, Matis 98 Keila 25.05 532
14. LEICHTER, Karl Johan 97  Aude 25.09 529
15. MELKOV, Ivan 98 Narva SK 25.13 527
16. PIILBERG, Martin 00 USK 25.14 526
17. SOLODOVNIK, Kirill 98 Garant 25.19 523
18. MEIER, Artur 98  Ujumisklubi Briis 25.21 522
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Kalev Open 2014
Tallinn, 14. - 15.11.2014

Event 32, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts
19. MURAVJOV, Maksim 98 Garant 25.24 520
20. MARANDI, Markus 00 KUK 2538 511
21. PALKMETS, Egert 96 KUK 2554 502
22. KANNUS, Rasmus 00  Ujumisklubi Briis 2558 499
